

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 197/2024
CrIM No. 465/2024
CrIM No. 466/2024
c/w
CRM(M) No. 174/2024
CrIM No. 419/2024**

Intiaz Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate in
CRM(M) No. 197/2024
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate in
CRM(M) No. 174/2024

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondent.
2. Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Mr. Dadhichi shall produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.
3. The petitioner shall take steps to implead the complainant as party to these proceedings by making an appropriate motion.
4. List this petition along with CRM(M) No. 199/2024 on 20.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.03.2024
Neha-II