

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 197/2024
CrIM No. 465/2024, 466/2024, 476/2024
c/w
CRM(M) No. 174/2024
CrIM No. 419/2024
CRM(M) No.199/2024
CrIM No. 470/2024

Imtiaz Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate in
CRM(M) No. 174/2024
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate in
CRM(M) No. 199/2024

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.05.2025)

1. There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner in CRM (M) No. 197/2024.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner in CRM(M) No. 174/2024 seeks an adjournment to report instructions in the matter.
3. List on **11.07.2025**.
4. Meanwhile, respondents shall file objections in all the petitions.
5. Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.05.2025
Vishal Sharma