

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 197/2024 c/w
CRM(M) No. 174/2024
CRM(M) No. 199/2024

Imtiaz Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Adv with
Ms. Simran, Ms. Tehseena and Mr. Harsh
Singh, Advocates
(in CRM(M) No. 199/2024)

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vasudha Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA
(in CRM(M) No. 197/2024 &
CRM(M) No. 174/2024)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

CRM(M) No. 197/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted a week's time to file reply.
2. List on **20.07.2026**.

CRM(M) No. 174/2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted a week's time to file reply.
2. List as above.

CRM(M) No. 199/2024

1. Reply, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
2. List as above.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any to continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Vishal Sharma